

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/136/2023

KAILASH NEVATIA
-VS-
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: August 8, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. A. S. Tarafdar, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court : Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. A. S. Tarafdar, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff after notice to the other side.

Counsel for the plaintiff has brought to the notice of this Court to the notice dated 30th April, 2024 wherein learned advocate on record of the plaintiff had informed the learned advocate on record of the defendants to disclose three documents as mentioned in the said notice but in spite of receipt of the said notice, till date the defendants have not disclosed the documents due to which inspection could not be completed.

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that now the defendants are having the original documents and he will disclose the same to the learned advocate for the plaintiff for inspection within a week from date.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the defendants, let the three documents mentioned in the notice dated 30th April, 2024 be disclosed to the learned advocate for the plaintiff within a week from the date for inspection of the documents. The parties are directed to file affidavit-of-documents within a week thereafter.

The plaintiff is also directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents within 2 weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 11th September, 2024 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)