

ORDER SHEET

CS/136/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

KAILASH NEVATIA  
VS  
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.*

*Ms. Pallavi Pain, Adv.*

*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafder, Adv.*

*Mr. I. Munshi, Adv.*

*...for defendant nos.1 & 2*

The Court: Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafder, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Learned counsel for the defendants has cross-examined the plaintiff's witness to some extent and prayed for time.

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the defendants, the case is adjourned.

It is found from the record that the matter is already fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at 3pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)