

OD-19

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/136/2023

KAILASH NEVATIA  
-VS-  
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: December 19, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pain, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Tarafdar, Adv.

... for the defendants

The Court : Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

Plaintiff witness is present. Cross-examination of the plaintiff witness is resumed today but due to paucity of time, cross-examination could not be concluded. Accordingly, further cross-examination is deferred.

Let the matter appear on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 at 3:45.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS