

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/2/2025

IN

CS/136/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KAILASH NEVATIA

VS.

SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16th April, 2025.

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Mr. Dibanath Dey, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Oishik Chatterjee, Adv. for defendant no.2.

The Court : On the prayer of the defendant no.2, the application being GA 2 of 2025 is adjourned on the ground that the Counsel engaged in the matter is unavailable today.

Let this application appear in the list on 21st April, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)