

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/2/2025

In

CS/136/2023

KAILASH NEVATIA

Vs

SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 1st May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv., Mr. D.N. Dey, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv., Mr. Iftikar Munshi, Adv., Mr. Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.

For defendants

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Advocate-Commissioner of Partition

THE COURT: The report of the Commissioner of Partition filed in Court today in terms of the direction given in the order dated 21st April, 2025 is taken on record.

Let the report be circulated amongst the parties.

Let this matter appear in the list on 8th May, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/