

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS No. 136 of 2023
IA No. GA 2 of 2025

KAILASH NEVATIA
VERSUS
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 8th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Through virtual mode.

The Court: Since an interlocutory application is pending and has been posted for hearing in the month of August, 2025, let this suit go out of the list for the time being with liberty to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)