

O-32

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025
In CS/136/2023
KAILASH NEVATIA
Vs
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 4th August, 2025.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Tarafdar, Adv. ...for petitioners/defendants.

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv. ...for plaintiff.

The Court : Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is
taken on record.

The time to file the affidavit-in-reply is peremptorily extended till
14th August, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 19th September, 2025.

The time to file the report by the learned Commissioner is
extended till 14th August, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pkd/S.Das.