

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS No. 136 of 2023
KAILASH NEVATIA
VERSUS
SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Arif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.

For the defendants.

The Court:- Report filed by the Commissioner of Partition in Court today is taken on record.

Let a copy of the report be circulated amongst the parties, if not already done.

The matter is adjourned to enable the parties to consider the report and pass on necessary instructions to their respective advocates.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)