

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS/136/2023
KAILASH NEVATIA

Vs

SHIV KUMAR NEVATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv., Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv., Mr. Sohel Tarafdar, Adv.

For defendants

THE COURT: By an order dated 5th March, 2026, the suit was adjourned to enable the parties to consider the interim report filed by the Commissioner of Partition. The defendants submit that they intend to file an affidavit which may not be in the form of exception but to explain certain recording in the interim report filed by the Commissioner of Partition.

Let such affidavit be filed by 30th April, 2026; reply, if any thereto, be filed by 21st May, 2026.

Let the suit appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/